

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.01.29
21:16:07
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODG.) NO. 36391 OF 2024
In
ARBITRATION PETITION STAMP NO. 22923 OF 2024

PALMS APARTMENTS II CO-OPERATIVE
HOUSING SOCIETY LTD

....Applicant

Versus

ROYAL PALMS PROPERTY PVT LTD

....Respondent

Mr. Suyash Shashank Sule, for Applicant.

Advocate for Respondent present. Appearances not submitted.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : January 24, 2025

P. C.

1. At the request of Learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to
February 13, 2025.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken
upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]