

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 13th June, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 76 ARBPL/22923/2024) Mr. Ajay Jaybhay i/b. Suyash Sule, Advocate
with) for the petitioner.
IAL/36391/2024)
)
) Ms. Nipun Sinha and Srushti Shah i/b.
) Markand Gandhi, Advocate for respondent.
)
) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
) office objections on the Petition and get the
) same registered and/or numbered within **four**
) weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
)
) By way of last chance, the applicant to remove
) office objections on the **Interim Application (L)**
) **No. 36391/2024** and get the same registered
) and/or numbered within **four** weeks from the
) date of uploading of order, failing **Application**
) to stand rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
- 77 ARBPL/23176/2024) None present.
with)
IAL/25175/2024) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioner to remove
) office objections on the Petition and get the
) same registered and/or numbered within **four**
) weeks from the date of uploading of order,
) failing Petition to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
)
) By way of last chance, the applicant to remove
) office objections on the **Interim Application (L)**
) **No. 25175/2024** and get the same registered
) and/or numbered within **four** weeks from the
) date of uploading of order, failing **Application**
) to stand rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 13.06.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master